

Counter Claim No.14/18

Aswathi Shipping Services VS Destination Cafe P. Ltd

29.01.2021

Present: Ld. counsel Sh. Prashant Bjaj for counter claimant present through VC.

Ld. counsel Sh. Mahesh K. Chaudhary for defendant present through VC.

It is submitted that main case is fixed for PE.

Let common evidence be led along with main case.

Put up for PE in the main case on **16.07.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/29.01.2021