

CS 37/18 & Counter Claim No. 14/18
ASWATHI SHIPPING SERVICES P LTD Vs.
DESTINATION CAFE PVT LTD

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Mahesh K. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff/ respondent alongwith Sh. Harshit
Aggarwal, AR/PW1.
None for the defendant/counter claimant.

Considered the last orders.

In the present case issues were framed on
31.08.2018. However, evidence is yet to commence. Record
reveals that none has been appearing for defendant since
16.07.2021. Considering the same, last and final opportunity is
given to the defendant to pursue its matter diligently. For today's
adjournment, defendant is burdened with a cost of Rs.3,000/- to
be paid to plaintiff.

Re-list the matter now on 17.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2023