

CS 37/18
AWASTHI SHIPPING SERVICES P LTD Vs.
DESTINATION CAFE PVT LTD
&
Counter Claim 14/18
AWASTHI SHIPPING SERVICES P LTD Vs. M/s
DESTINATION CAFE P. LTD.

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

Matter is pending at the stage of PE, however, same is adjourned at the request of Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent who states that witness is not available. Considering the same, cost as was imposed on the defendant was waived of.

Additional copy of the affidavit be released to the defendant in terms of order dated 03.03.2020.

Relist the matter now on 05.12.2023.

It is made clear that all the matters are connected, CS No. 36/18 shall be the lead case and evidence recorded in the said matter shall be read as the evidence in the remaining matters.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.07.2023